May 21, 2019

【notice】about volcanic warnings

We appreciate you for always doing business with us.
Authorities raised the volcanic alert level from 1(warning of a possible eruption) to 2(people have been barred from approaching the crater) for Owakudani.. The town of Hakone decided to restrict entry around the crater and close a road leading to the area. As the result, the operator of the Hakone Ropeway also suspended its services running and the walking and hiking trails around Owakudani are currently closed to tourists.
The facility of Prince hotels resorts Hotel, Golf, Hakone-en, Hakone Komagatake
Ropeway are about 2 kilometers away from Owakudani volcano, are opened as usual.
Any routes and local buses connecting to our facilities are also opened as usual.
We would like to inform you about the new update on the website.
We apologize for making you worried and thank you for your continuous support.

PRINCE HOTELS,INC
Prince Grand Resort Hakone